## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : DELHI

## ORDER

- 1. In partial modification to this office order No.1211/44195-44217/F.1(3)/Gaz/2023 Dated 31.05.2023, Sh. Alok Shukla, Additional District Judge, (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, is nominated as Officer In-charge of Vigilance Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in place of Sh. Sanjay Sharma-II, ASJ, (Central), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi with immediate effect.
- 2. In partial modification to this office order No.1129/39372-542/F.1(3)/Gaz/2023 Dated 19.05.2023, Ms. Saumya Chauhan, Additional District Judge (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is hereby authorized as Officer In-charge, Employees Leave Sanctioning Authority (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in place of Sh. Hem Raj, Addltional Sessions Judge (West) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, with immediate effect:-

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court will be done only through the undersigned.

1111 2023

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi M

Dated\_

57656-681 \_\_\_\_\_F.1(3)/Gaz/2023 1401

No Sub:- Officer In-Charge (Vigilance Branch & Employees leave sanctioning authority)., Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officer concerned.
- 4. Sh. Sanjay Sharma-II, ASJ (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Addl. District Judge (Central) /Link Offcer In-Charge of Employees leave sanctioning
- authority, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Sh. Hem Raj, ASJ, (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- Sh. Pankaj Sharma, PO-MACT, (Central)/Link Officer In-Charge of Vigilance Branch, THC, Delhi. 7.
- 8. The Sr. AO(J)/AO(J)/Branch In-charge, Admin Branch (I,II&III), Leave section, Vigilance /Litigation Branch, Accounts Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The PS to the undersigned.
- 10. The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi fm